

PO Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3700

February 16, 2021

Alexander Gorgas, P.E. Roadway Department Manager Metric Engineering 13940 SW 136th Street Miami, FL 33186

RE: Contract Amendment - Engineering Services Agreement

Reconstruction of South Roosevelt Boulevard, Key West, Florida

Mr. Gorgas:

Upon both parties fully executing this Amendment, the enclosed City Commission Resolution 21-_____ extends the Engineering Services Agreement for design of Reconstruction of South Roosevelt Boulevard, Key West, Florida through June 30, 2025 and amends the contract to include Supplemental Agreements 4, 5 & 6.

Date	Date
Signature	Gregory W. Veliz, City Manager
Ву:	Ву:
Metric Engineering	City of Key West